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Q1 - Family Status

# Answer Count
1 Married, no children 2
2 Married, with children 9
3 Single, no children 36
4 Single, with children 4

Total 51

Q2 - Residence at time of admission

# Answer Count
1 In-State 43
2 Metro 8
3 Out-of-State 0

Total 51



Q3 - Student Status

# Answer
1 Traditional (ages 18 - 25)
2 Nontraditional (ages 26 and older)

Total

Q4 - Degree you are working on:

# Answer
1 Certificate
2 Associate
3 Bachelor
4 Graduate Degree

Total

Q5 - While pursuing this degree, did you?

# Answer
1 Originally enroll at MOVC
2 Originally enroll at Marshall University
3 Transfer from another College or University (such as MCTC, Rio Grande)

Total

Count

37

14

51

Count

51

51

Count

28

18

51



Q6 - Major Field of Study

Major Field of Study

Nursing

Bachelor of Science in Nursing
Respiratory Care
nursing

nursing

Social Work

Nursing

Psychology

Nursing

dietetics

Elementary Education
Psychology

Nursing

Nursing

Exercise Science
Nursing

Nursing

Nursing

Nursing

Dentistry

Medical Imaging
Elementary education
college of education
business

Social Work

Nursing

Bsn nursing

Nursing



Biology

coB

Psychology
social work
Dietetics
Nursing

Nursing

nursing

Nursing
mechanical engineering
Nursing

MIS

Public Relations
Nursing

Nursing

Nursing

Nursing

Nursing

nursing

Nursing

Q7 - During the past year, how many hours per week were you employed while attending

classes?
# Answer Count
1 None 20
2 1-10 4
3 11-20 9
4 21-30 7
5 More than 30 11

Total 51



Q8 - Which of the following best describes your educational objective while attending
Movc?

# Answer Count
1 Begin my first career 39
2 Advance in my current career 3
3 Career Change 9
4 Non-Career Objective 0

Total 51

Q9 - Class Rank

# Answer Count
1 Freshman 15
2 Sophomore 14
3 Junior 13
4 Senior 9
5 Graduate Student 0

Total 51

Q10 - Have you been accepted by and/or plan to attend a higher-level educational
program, such as a Master’s, Doctoral, or Advanced Professional Program?

# Answer Count
1 Yes 2
2 No 7

Total 9



Q11 - If you answered "yes" to the question above, which institution will you attend for
graduate work?

If you answered "yes" to the question above, which institution will you att...

Clinical Psychology Master Program
Marshall
Q12 - What is your intended major in graduate school?

What is your intended major in graduate school?

Psychology

Masters

Q13 - What are your immediate employment plans?

# Answer Count
1 Continue working in the same job | had prior to completing this program 1
2 Work in a job | recently obtained 2
3 Self-employment 0
4 Look for employment 5
5 No current work plans 0
6 Continue my education before seeking employment 1
7 Undecided 0

Total 9



Q14 - Have you taken any Interactive TV courses?

# Answer
1 Yes
2 No

Total

Q15 - Please indicate your level of agreement with the statements below:

Strongly Agree

# Question Neutral Disagree
Agree
1 | was pleased Wl'th my overtalll ITv 3 3 4 0
educational experience.
| was pleased with the overall quality of
8 5 2 1
the ITV technology.
Q16 - At this point in my education, | believe that |
. Strongly .
# Question Agree Neutral Disagree
Agree
1 communicate effectively using wrlt'Fen 20 )8 5 0
skills.
2 communicate effectively using oral skills. 19 27 4 0
3 use quantitative/scientific Skl|!S in prpplgm 17 57 5 1
solving activities.
4 utilize technology competently. 23 24 3 1
5 use critical thinking skills. 23 25 2 0
6 have developed an awareness of ethical 57 19 4 0

behavior.

7 recognize the richness of diversity. 24 21 5 0

Strongly
Disagree

1

Strongly
Disagree

1

Count

16
35

51

Total

16

16

Total

51

51

51

51

51

51

51



Field

communicate effectively using written skills.

communicate effectively using oral skills.

use quantitative/scientific skills in problem
solving activities.

utilize technology competently.

use critical thinking skills.

have developed an awareness of ethical
behavior.

recognize the richness of diversity.

Q17 - At this point in my education, |

# Question

believe | have had sufficient access and

1 opportunity to use computers in the resource
center.

believe | have received training in computers

2 and technology that was appropriate for my
major field.

feel adequately prepared for a career in my
major.

believe that MOVC’s program in my major is
of high quality.

would recommend my program major to
others.

would recommend MOVC to prospective
students.

Field

believe | have had sufficient access and
opportunity to use computers in the resource
center.

believe | have received training in computers
and technology that was appropriate for my
major field.

feel adequately prepared for a career in my
major.

Minimum Maximum

1.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

Strongly
Agree Agree

29

21

18

25

27

30

15

18

17

14

15

16

Minimum Maximum

3.00

2.00

1.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

Mean

4.29

4.24

4.14

4.35

4.35

4.39

4.31

Neutral

10

14

Mean

4.46

4.18

4.02

Deviation

0.72

0.76
0.82

0.68

0.74
0.79

0.80

Disagree

Deviation

0.70

0.82

0.91

Variance Count

0.52

0.57
0.67

0.46

0.54
0.63

0.65

Strongly
Disagree

0

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

Total

50

50

50

49

49

49

Variance Count

0.49

0.67

0.82

50

50

50



believe that MOVC’s program in my major is of

. . 1.00 5.00 4.20 1.01 1.02 49
high quality.
would recommend my program major to 1.00 500 433 0.93 0.87 49
others.
would recommend MOVC to prospective 1.00 500 4.47 0.86 0.74 49
students.

Q18 - Would you like to have more classes/programs offered at MOVC ?

# Answer Count
1 Yes, please specify 26
2 No 7
3 Not applicable 16

Total 49

Yes, please specify

Respiratory Care

PSY

more general classes such as yoga, astronomy, general wellness/nutrition
More Psychology Classes
Education

If the Professor is good
Technology based

Accounting

More education major classes

art and music

associates degree

sociology classes

Accounting

Management & Marketing courses

Think summer course should be full semester



Would like to have more scheduling options
Principles of Biology and Chemistry, Precalc and Calc
COB classes

More psychology classes

addiction

psychology

Business related

More in different areas in general. Public Relations would be great, but it seems a lot of students would benefit
from education classes for teaching

Q19 - Have you used the Career Placement Center at the main campus?

# Answer Count
1 Yes 2
2 No 48

Total 50

Q20 - Have you used the Drinko Library/library services?

# Answer Count
1 Yes 29
2 No 21

Total 50

Q21 - Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following at MOVC.

. Very - . - Very
# Question Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Total
1 The quality of teaching 29 14 5 0 2 50
2 The quality of advising 29 11 6 2 0 48
3 The quality of Financial Aid 26 13 9 5 0 50

Services



4 The classroom/lab facilities
5 The quality of the MOVC staff

6 The MOVC staff are approachable

Field

The quality of teaching

The quality of advising

The quality of Financial Aid Services
The classroom/lab facilities

The quality of the MOVC staff

The MOVC staff are approachable

36

37

38

Minimum

1.00

2.00

2.00

3.00

1.00

1.00

Maximum

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

Mean

4.36

4.40

4.26

4.68

4.62

4.66

Std Deviation

0.95
0.86
0.89
0.55
0.77

0.74

Variance

0.91

0.74

0.79

0.30

0.60

0.54

Q22 - Indicate your level of agreement with the following statement: | believe the

facilities/classrooms are superior to those on the main campus.

Field

Answer

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Std

Minimum Maximum Mean

| believe the facilities/classrooms are superior

to those on the main campus.

2.00 4.

00

Deviation

3.78 0.46

Q23 - Have you used the tutoring services offered at MOVC?

Answer

Yes

50

50

50

Count

50

48

50

50

50

50

Count

40

50

Variance Count

0.21

50

Count



Total 49

Q24 - Indicate your level of agreement with the following statements

I |
# Question Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Sjcrong y Total
Agree Disagree
1 The quality of Tutoring Services at MOVC 6 1 1 0 0 3
meets my needs.
The overall quality of educational experience
2 7 1 8
at MOVC is of high quality. 0 0 0
3 The level of technology at MOVC meets my 3 0 0 0 0 3
needs (account, password, myMU,etc).
. - . Std .
Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
The quality of Tutoring Services at MOVC meets 3.00 500 4.63 0.70 048 3
my needs.
The overall quality of educational experience at
4. . 4, 0.33 0.11 8
MOVC is of high quality. 00 >-00 88
The level of technology at MOVC meets my 5.00 500  5.00 0.00 0.00 3
needs (account, password, myMU,etc).
Q25 - Do you use the MOVC website?
# Answer Count
1 Yes 32
2 No 18
Total 50
Q26 - Do you feel that there is adequate parking at MOVC?
# Answer Count
1 Yes 42

2 No 8



3 Not applicable 0

Total 50

Q27 - Would you be willing to purchase a parking permit?
# Answer Count
1 Yes 11
2 No 32
3 Not applicable 7
Total 50

Q28 - List any additional ways we could improve our facility at MOVC.

List any additional ways we could improve our facility at MOVC.

All responses were shared with the staff of MOVC.

Q29 - Have you used Degree Works?

# Answer Count
1 Yes 44
2 No 6

Total 50



