Mid-Ohio Valley Survey Report Assessment Day 2017

MOVC Assessment Day Survey-2017
April 13th 2017, 12:15 pm MDT

Q1 - Family Status

#	Answer	Count
1	Married, no children	2
2	Married, with children	9
3	Single, no children	36
4	Single, with children	4
	Total	51

Q2 - Residence at time of admission

#	Answer	Count
1	In-State	43
2	Metro	8
3	Out-of-State	0
	Total	51

Q3 - Student Status

#	Answer	Count
1	Traditional (ages 18 - 25)	37
2	Nontraditional (ages 26 and older)	14
	Total	51

Q4 - Degree you are working on:

#	Answer	Count
1	Certificate	0
2	Associate	0
3	Bachelor	51
4	Graduate Degree	0
	Total	51

Q5 - While pursuing this degree, did you?

#	Answer	Count
1	Originally enroll at MOVC	28
2	Originally enroll at Marshall University	18
3	Transfer from another College or University (such as MCTC, Rio Grande)	5
	Total	51

Q6 - Major Field of Study

Major Field of Study Nursing Bachelor of Science in Nursing **Respiratory Care** nursing nursing Social Work Nursing Psychology Nursing dietetics **Elementary Education** Psychology Nursing Nursing **Exercise Science** Nursing Nursing Nursing Nursing Dentistry Medical Imaging Elementary education college of education business Social Work Nursing

Nursing

Bsn nursing

Biology
СОВ
Psychology
social work
Dietetics
Nursing
Nursing
nursing
Nursing
mechanical engineering
Nursing
MIS
Public Relations
Nursing

Q7 - During the past year, how many hours per week were you employed while attending classes?

#	Answer	Count
1	None	20
2	1 - 10	4
3	11 - 20	9
4	21 - 30	7
5	More than 30	11
	Total	51

Q8 - Which of the following best describes your educational objective while attending MOVC?

#	Answer	Count
1	Begin my first career	39
2	Advance in my current career	3
3	Career Change	9
4	Non-Career Objective	0
	Total	51

Q9 - Class Rank

#	Answer	Count
1	Freshman	15
2	Sophomore	14
3	Junior	13
4	Senior	9
5	Graduate Student	0
	Total	51

Q10 - Have you been accepted by and/or plan to attend a higher-level educational program, such as a Master's, Doctoral, or Advanced Professional Program?

#	Answer	Count
1	Yes	2
2	No	7
	Total	9

Q11 - If you answered "yes" to the question above, which institution will you attend for graduate work?

If you answered "yes" to the question above, which institution will you att...

Clinical Psychology Master Program

Marshall

Q12 - What is your intended major in graduate school?

What is your intended major in graduate school?

Psychology

Masters

Q13 - What are your immediate employment plans?

#	Answer	Count
1	Continue working in the same job I had prior to completing this program	1
2	Work in a job I recently obtained	2
3	Self-employment	0
4	Look for employment	5
5	No current work plans	0
6	Continue my education before seeking employment	1
7	Undecided	0
	Total	9

Q14 - Have you taken any Interactive TV courses?

#	Answer	Count
1	Yes	16
2	No	35
	Total	51

Q15 - Please indicate your level of agreement with the statements below:

#	Question	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	Total
1	I was pleased with my overall ITV educational experience.	8	3	4	0	1	16
2	I was pleased with the overall quality of the ITV technology.	8	5	2	1	0	16

Q16 - At this point in my education, I believe that I

#	Question	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	Total
1	communicate effectively using written skills.	20	28	2	0	1	51
2	communicate effectively using oral skills.	19	27	4	0	1	51
3	use quantitative/scientific skills in problem solving activities.	17	27	5	1	1	51
4	utilize technology competently.	23	24	3	1	0	51
5	use critical thinking skills.	23	25	2	0	1	51
6	have developed an awareness of ethical behavior.	27	19	4	0	1	51
7	recognize the richness of diversity.	24	21	5	0	1	51

Field	Minimum	Maximum	Mean	Std Deviation	Variance	Count
communicate effectively using written skills.	1.00	5.00	4.29	0.72	0.52	51
communicate effectively using oral skills.	1.00	5.00	4.24	0.76	0.57	51
use quantitative/scientific skills in problem solving activities.	1.00	5.00	4.14	0.82	0.67	51
utilize technology competently.	2.00	5.00	4.35	0.68	0.46	51
use critical thinking skills.	1.00	5.00	4.35	0.74	0.54	51
have developed an awareness of ethical behavior.	1.00	5.00	4.39	0.79	0.63	51
recognize the richness of diversity.	1.00	5.00	4.31	0.80	0.65	51

Q17 - At this point in my education, I

#	Question	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	Total
1	believe I have had sufficient access and opportunity to use computers in the resource center.	29	15	6	0	0	50
2	believe I have received training in computers and technology that was appropriate for my major field.	21	18	10	1	0	50
3	feel adequately prepared for a career in my major.	18	17	14	0	1	50
4	believe that MOVC's program in my major is of high quality.	25	14	6	3	1	49
5	would recommend my program major to others.	27	15	4	2	1	49
6	would recommend MOVC to prospective students.	30	16	0	2	1	49

Field	Minimum	Maximum	Mean	Std Deviation	Variance	Count
believe I have had sufficient access and opportunity to use computers in the resource center.	3.00	5.00	4.46	0.70	0.49	50
believe I have received training in computers and technology that was appropriate for my major field.	2.00	5.00	4.18	0.82	0.67	50
feel adequately prepared for a career in my major.	1.00	5.00	4.02	0.91	0.82	50

believe that MOVC's program in my major is of high quality.	1.00	5.00	4.20	1.01	1.02	49
would recommend my program major to others.	1.00	5.00	4.33	0.93	0.87	49
would recommend MOVC to prospective students.	1.00	5.00	4.47	0.86	0.74	49

Q18 - Would you like to have more classes/programs offered at MOVC?

#	Answer	Count
1	Yes, please specify	26
2	No	7
3	Not applicable	16
	Total	49

Yes, please specify
Respiratory Care
PSY
more general classes such as yoga, astronomy, general wellness/nutrition
More Psychology Classes
Education
If the Professor is good
Technology based
Accounting
More education major classes
art and music
associates degree
sociology classes
Accounting
Management & Marketing courses

Think summer course should be full semester

Would lik	e to have	more	scheduling	ontions
VV Oulu IIIN	c to mave	111010	JULICUUIIII	Options

Principles of Biology and Chemistry, Precalc and Calc

COB classes

More psychology classes

addiction

psychology

Business related

More in different areas in general. Public Relations would be great, but it seems a lot of students would benefit from education classes for teaching

Q19 - Have you used the Career Placement Center at the main campus?

#	Answer	Count
1	Yes	2
2	No	48
	Total	50

Q20 - Have you used the Drinko Library/library services?

#	Answer	Count
1	Yes	29
2	No	21
	Total	50

Q21 - Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following at MOVC.

#	Question	Very Satisfied	Satisfied	Neutral	Dissatisfied	Very Dissatisfied	Total
1	The quality of teaching	29	14	5	0	2	50
2	The quality of advising	29	11	6	2	0	48
3	The quality of Financial Aid Services	26	13	9	2	0	50

4	The classroom/lab facilities	36	12	2	0	0	50
5	The quality of the MOVC staff	37	9	3	0	1	50
6	The MOVC staff are approachable	38	9	2	0	1	50

Field	Minimum	Maximum	Mean	Std Deviation	Variance	Count
The quality of teaching	1.00	5.00	4.36	0.95	0.91	50
The quality of advising	2.00	5.00	4.40	0.86	0.74	48
The quality of Financial Aid Services	2.00	5.00	4.26	0.89	0.79	50
The classroom/lab facilities	3.00	5.00	4.68	0.55	0.30	50
The quality of the MOVC staff	1.00	5.00	4.62	0.77	0.60	50
The MOVC staff are approachable	1.00	5.00	4.66	0.74	0.54	50

Q22 - Indicate your level of agreement with the following statement: I believe the facilities/classrooms are superior to those on the main campus.

#	Answer	Count
4	Agree	40
3	Neutral	9
2	Disagree	1
1	Strongly Disagree	0
	Total	50

Field	Minimum	Maximum	Mean	Std Deviation	Variance	Count
I believe the facilities/classrooms are superior to those on the main campus.	2.00	4.00	3.78	0.46	0.21	50

Q23 - Have you used the tutoring services offered at MOVC?

#	Answer	Count
1	Yes	7

2	No	42
	Total	49

Q24 - Indicate your level of agreement with the following statements

#	Question	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	Total
1	The quality of Tutoring Services at MOVC meets my needs.	6	1	1	0	0	8
2	The overall quality of educational experience at MOVC is of high quality.	7	1	0	0	0	8
3	The level of technology at MOVC meets my needs (account, password, myMU,etc).	8	0	0	0	0	8

Field	Minimum	Maximum	Mean	Std Deviation	Variance	Count
The quality of Tutoring Services at MOVC meets my needs.	3.00	5.00	4.63	0.70	0.48	8
The overall quality of educational experience at MOVC is of high quality.	4.00	5.00	4.88	0.33	0.11	8
The level of technology at MOVC meets my needs (account, password, myMU,etc).	5.00	5.00	5.00	0.00	0.00	8

Q25 - Do you use the MOVC website?

#	Answer	Count
1	Yes	32
2	No	18
	Total	50

Q26 - Do you feel that there is adequate parking at MOVC?

#	Answer	Count
1	Yes	42
2	No	8

3	Not applicable	0
	Total	50

Q27 - Would you be willing to purchase a parking permit?

#	Answer	Count
1	Yes	11
2	No	32
3	Not applicable	7
	Total	50

Q28 - List any additional ways we could improve our facility at MOVC.

List any additional ways we could improve our facility at MOVC.

All responses were shared with the staff of MOVC.

Q29 - Have you used Degree Works?

#	Answer	Count
1	Yes	44
2	No	6
	Total	50